compensation, payable monthly out of the county treasury, which9

the board of supervisors of the county shall allow on an annual10

basis in the following amounts:11

(a) For counties with a total population of more than12

two hundred thousand (200,000), an amount not to exceed13

Twenty-nine Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars ($29,900.00), but not14

less than Nine Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($9,200.00).15

(b) For counties with a total population of more than16

one hundred thousand (100,000) and not more than two hundred17

thousand (200,000), an amount not to exceed Twenty-five Thousand18

Three Hundred Dollars ($25,300.00), but not less than Nine19

Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($9,200.00).20

(c) For counties with a total population of more than21

fifty thousand (50,000) and not more than one hundred thousand22

(100,000), an amount not to exceed Twenty-three Thousand Dollars23

($23,000.00), but not less than Nine Thousand Two Hundred Dollars24

($9,200.00).25

(d) For counties with a total population of more than26

thirty-five thousand (35,000) and not more than fifty thousand27

(50,000), an amount not to exceed Twenty Thousand Seven Hundred28

Dollars ($20,700.00), but not less than Nine Thousand Two Hundred29

Dollars ($9,200.00).30

(e) For counties with a total population of more than31

twenty-five thousand (25,000) and not more than thirty-five32

thousand (35,000), an amount not to exceed Eighteen Thousand Four33

Hundred Dollars ($18,400.00), but not less than Nine Thousand Two34

Hundred Dollars ($9,200.00).35

(f) For counties with a total population of more than36

fifteen thousand (15,000) and not more than twenty-five thousand37

(25,000), an amount not to exceed Sixteen Thousand One Hundred38

Dollars ($16,100.00), but not less than Nine Thousand Two Hundred39

Dollars ($9,200.00).40

(g) For counties with a total population of more than41

ten thousand (10,000) and not more than fifteen thousand (15,000),42

an amount not to exceed Thirteen Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars43

($13,800.00), but not less than Eight Thousand Fifty Dollars44

($8,050.00).45

(h) For counties with a total population of more than46

six thousand (6,000) and not more than ten thousand (10,000), an47

amount not to exceed Eleven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars48

($11,500.00), but not less than Eight Thousand Fifty Dollars49

($8,050.00).50

(i) For counties with a total population of not more51

than six thousand (6,000), an amount not to exceed Nine Thousand52

Two Hundred Dollars ($9,200.00) but not less than Six Thousand53

Three Hundred Twenty-five Dollars ($6,325.00).54

(j) For counties having two (2) judicial districts, the55

board of supervisors of the county may allow, in addition to the56

sums prescribed herein, in its discretion, an amount not to exceed57

Eleven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($11,500.00).58

(2) In the event of a reregistration within such county, or59

a redistricting which necessitates the hiring of additional deputy60

registrars, the board of supervisors may by contract compensate61

the county registrar amounts in addition to the sums prescribed62